

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6551

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

12 May 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to specialist diabetes pharmacist.

You asked:

- 1. Is there a specialist diabetes pharmacist employed by the trust?*
- 2. If yes, how many full time equivalent specialist diabetes pharmacists are employed?*

Trust response:

1. The Trust does not have a specialist diabetes pharmacist.
2. Not applicable.